GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1447

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25™ JULY, 2017
AGRICULTURAL GROWTH RATE

1447. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Elgﬁr g fohaTeT shedror FHAT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the agricultural growth rate came down to 5.2 percent from 6.9 percent in the first quarter of the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Punjab, Haryana, Chandigarh and Madhya Pradesh ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Ud fhaeT Hedor H#AeT & TsF #A - (SHRI'S.S. AHLUWALIA)

(@): No, Madam. However, for the third and fourth quarter of 2016-17 the growth rate of Gross Value Added for Agriculture, forestry and fishing sector at constant (2011-12 prices) are
6.9 and 5.2 percent respectively, as per the Provisional estimates of Annual National Income, 2016-17 and Quarterly estimates of GDP for the fourth Quarter (Q4) of 2016-17 (latest available) released by Central Statistics Office (CSO), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MOS&PI).

(b): State/UT-wise quarterly estimates are not complied by Central Statistics Office (CSO), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MoS&PI).
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